3.26.91	Docket No.: GT-5120 (1-2	20896)
CORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 6-93) DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar 208/REV02	SHEET U.S. DEPARTM	ENT OF COMMERCI
Tab settings → → →         ▼         101002640		✓ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P 1. Name of conveying party(ies): MICHAEL J. HUBBARD RAYMOND J. WEINERT JOHN POMEROY	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>GENCORP INC.</u>	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Address: 175 Ghent Road	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment  G Merger		
Security Agreement     Change of Name	City: Fairlawn State/P	Prov.: OH
Other	Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 43	3333-3300
Execution Date: March 25, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es)	s 🖾 No
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Yes X No     S. Total number of applications and patents in	
concerning document should be mailed:		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 25,125	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Address: 175 Ghent Road	created of debited to deposit account	
Address: 175 Ghent Road /06/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000040 071045 09280034	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	should be
O6/1999         JSHABAZZ         O0000040         071045         09280034           FC:581         40.00 CH	-	should be

**REEL: 9859 FRAME: 0512** 

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Michael J. Hubbard, of 6591 Pilliod Road, Holland, Ohio 43528 U.S.A., Raymond J. Weinert, of 8472 Bobolink Dr., Macedonia, Ohio 44056 U.S.A., and John Pomeroy, of 12 Greenleaf Ave., Greensburg, Pennsylvania 15601 (ASSIGNOR) have invented and own an invention entitled "LARGE WIDTH HEAT-WELDABLE ROOF MEMBRANE" for which an application for United States Patent was executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Gencorp Inc., of 175 Ghent Road, Fairlawn, Ohio 44333-3300, U.S.A. (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to, and under said invention and in, to, and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to all Patents or similar protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention, and said Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and

1

.

PATENT REEL: 9859 FRAME: 0513 all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>25</u> day of MARCH , 1999.

Sublend Michael Michael J. Hubbard

STATE OF OHIO

)SS:

COUNTY OF

Sworn and subscribed to before me this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_ , 1999.

Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 1-26-2000

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_O\_\_\_\_ day of March , 1999.

Raymond Weinert

STATE OF OHIO

)SS:

COUNTY OF

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 10 day of March, 1999.

Irane A. Dickey Notary Public

IRENE A. DICKEY, NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF QHID RESIDENT SUMMET COM MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE LOUD

PATENT **REEL: 9859 FRAME: 0514**  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this  $\frac{18}{1000}$ 

day of

MARCH , 1999.

MILADDE John Pomerov

STATE OF OHIO Pennsylvania COUNTY OF WestMoreland COUNTY OF

) )SS: )

Sworn and subscribed to before me this <u>18</u> day of <u>March</u>, 1999.

Michael F. Demark.

Notary Public

Notarial Seal Michael F. DeMark, Notary Public Jeannette, Westmoreland County My Commission Expires April 29, 2002

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

ī.